FORM **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 6-93)

01 F

MERE

## 04-26-2000

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 3.23.0	1013364	and the same of th
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Electra Form, Inc.	- 3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: 7345 Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes XOX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
XX Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 7345 Sylvania Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: Sylvania State: OH ZIP: 43560
Execution Date: March 15, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s):	
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/149,338 09/376,043		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attack	hed? □ Yes 🖔 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: A. James Richardson #20	5,983	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address: LOCKE REYNOLDS	LLP	□ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 44961		8. Deposit account number:
201 N. Illinois St., #1000		12-1790
City: Indianapolis State: IN	zip: <u>_46244</u> -0961	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/2000 TTOH11 00000255 121790 09149338	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
\$1.581 80.00 CH /		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, a the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing informati	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
A. <u>James Richardson #26,98</u> 3 Name of Person Signing Total nur	/	ignature ver sheet, attachments, and document:  March 20, 2000  Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Know All Men By These Presents, that Leonard Z. Eppel, a general Receiver for

Electra Form, Inc., an Ohio corporation, the Grantor, acting pursuant to authority conferred upon him

by the Montgomery County, Ohio Court of Common Pleas in Case No. 00-0680 docketed there as

Fifth Third Bank, Western Ohio v. Electra Form, Inc. by the terms of an Order appointing him receiver

entered February 9, 2000, and by the terms of an Order approving the Agreement with 7345 Corp.,

entered March 15, 2000, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement of even date,

and for other good and valuable consideration paid by 7345 Corp., the Grantee, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, transfer, assign,

set over and deliver unto the said Grantee, in accordance with the terms of an Asset Purchase

Agreement dated March 15, 2000, all right, title and interest of Electra Form, Inc. held by the Receiver

in any pending patent applications submitted or filed by or on behalf of Electra Form, Inc. relating

to or connected with the machines or technology being purchased hereunder, including but not limited

to United States Application SN09/149,338 filed September 8, 1998, and United States Application

SN09/376,043 filed August 17, 1999, as well as any partially prepared but yet unfiled applications

related to the assets or technology purchased hereunder for which Electra Form, Inc. has engaged

the services of patent counsel; and all intellectual property (patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade

secrets, licenses, technology and know-how) used in connection with the RSB blowmolding machines,

relating to blowmolding machines, technique, technology and processes.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said Grantee, and its successors and

assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Receiver, as Grantor, has executed and delivered

in favor of 7345 Corp. this Assignment of Patent Applications and Intellectual Property this 15th day

of March, 2000.

Leonard Z. Eppel. Receiver

Electra Form, Inc.

REEL: 010717 FRAME: 0158

STATE OF OHIO	)	
	) ss:	
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	)	

The foregoing Assignment of Patent Applications and Intellectual Property was acknowledged before me this 15th day of March, 2000 by Leonard Z. Eppel, Receiver of Electra Form, Inc.

Notary Public

RAYMOND J. PIKNA JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO
MY COMMISSION HAS NO EXPIRATION DATE
SECTION 147,03 B. C.

**RECORDED: 03/23/2000**